
City of High Point

Legislation Text

Municipal Office Building
211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260

Contract - Change Order #4 - Samet Corporation (CMAR) - City Lake Park Phase 1 Renovations -
Pedestrian Bridge-Greenway Connection
City Council is requested to approve Change Order #4 package with Samet Corporation (CMAR) in the amount
of $861,619.01 to include the construction of a pedestrian bridge over Arnold Koonce City Lake and a
greenway connection to the park as outlined in the City Lake Park site plan.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 2022-69, Version: 1

City of High Point Printed on 5/2/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

